
Rotary
Club of Colfax

NEWS OF GREAT IMPORT

PROGRAM THIS WEEK
FIRST OF ALL: YES, WE 

THURSDAY!



MR. ENG HAS ENGAGED THE WELL-KNOWN MILT 
GROOM, LONG-TIME COLFAX FIREFIGHTER WHO 

WILL SHARE SOME OF HIS ADVENTURES IN THAT 
NOBLE CALLING, AND MAYBE A FEW FACTS AND 

FIGURES ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT

MEALS ON WHEELS
HERE IS THE SCHEDULE AS IT CURRENTLY STANDS

(HOPEFULLY, ASSUMING ALL THE LATEST SIGN-UPS ARE 
SHOWN). NOTICE THAT THERE ARE STILL SOME OPEN 

SLOTS, AND SOME FOLKS WHO ARE IN BOTH COLUMNS, 
MEANING THEY ARE GOING SOLO. IT'S ALWAYS FASTER 

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=46.880680000,-117.363640000


AND MORE FUN WHEN THERE ARE TWO. IF YOU HAVE 
TROUBLE SIGNING ON, CONTACT MIKE ROBERTS AT

(509) 539-8571; 

Monday, Nov 27 Kay Riebold

Tuesday, Nov 28 Jon Webber

Wednesday, Nov 29 Brooke Marriott

Thursday, Nov 30 Bank of Eastern WA

Friday, Dec 1 John Turner

mailto:miker@statebanknw.com


Saturday, Dec 2 Gail Webster

Sunday, Dec 3 Jamie Anderson

Monday, Dec 4 Barney Buckley

Tuesday, Dec 5 Jerry Pugh

Wednesday, Dec 6 Jennifer Broeckel

Thursday, Dec 7 Ian McMichael



Friday, Dec 8 John Turner

Saturday, Dec 9 Hank Hanigan

Sunday, Dec 10 Mike Roberts

Monday, Dec 11 Barney Buckley

Tuesday, Dec 12 Jerry Pugh

Wednesday, Dec 13 Gail Webster



Thursday, Dec 14 Ian McMichael

Friday, Dec 15 Mike Roberts

CHRISTIMAS PARTY
FRIENDS, I'VE COME TO 
JUST DON'T HAVE THE 
INTERACTIVE SIGN-UP 
HAVE A 'HARD COPY' 
MEETING FOR ALL WHO 
ONTO. ANYONE PLANNING 
AT THIS WEEK'S MEETING 
I CAN ADD YOU TO THE 



cemcbride@q.com; 509-336-9368
That's a Q, not a G

THE COST IS $28 PER 
BAKED POTATO AND SALAD.
REMEMBER, IF YOU SIGN 
YOU STILL OWE FOR THE 
THE COST WILL BE ADDED 
COMING OUT IN JANUARY.

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

A REMINDER TO ALL:
ALWAYS CHECK THE LATEST PROGRAM ROSTER ON THE WEEKLY 



BULLETIN BECAUSE IT'S DEFINITELY A MOVING TARGET. IT'S NOT 
INTENTIONAL, JUST UPDATES AND CHANGES IN SCHEDULES

NOVEMBER 30: Terry Eng 
DECEMBER 9: Christmas Party at the Golf Club
DECEMBER 14: Christmas Auction
DECEMBER 28: No meeting; Christmas break
JANUARY 11: Hank Hanigan 
JANUARY 25: Kristyn Hardy 
FEBRUARY 8: Jay Hart



HUMOR AND OTHER USEFUL INFO
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